INFORMATION Guelph
REPORT P

Making a Difference
TO: Council
DATE: March 27, 2008
SUBJECT: — 2007 COUNCIL'S STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION
BACKGROUND:

The Municipal Act, Sec. 284 requires the Treasurer to file with Council by the 31st of
March, a statement of total remuneration and expenses paid in the previous year to
members of Council in respect of his or her services as a member of Council or any
other body, including a local board. Further, the Treasurer is required to include each
person appointed by the municipality to serve as a member of any body, including local
boards. Salary and expenses for Mayor and Council are paid in accordance with
Council Resolution dated July 17, 2006.

Following is the information of 2007

" Benefits + Sundry *

Name ] Honorarium | Expense Allowance Expenses Total
Karen Farbridge 47,493.37 26,779.65 7,217.65 81,490.67
Christine Billings 17,706.37 12,181.89 - 29,888.26
Lise Burcher 17,706.37 12,181.89 7,032.94 36,921.20
Gloria Kovach 17,706.37 12,181.89 4,400.91 34,289.17
Maggie Laidlaw 17,706.37 12,181.89 1,935.24 31,823.50
Vikki Beard 17,706.37 12,181.89 1,360.55 31,248.81
Bob Bell 17,706.37 12,181.89 - 29,888.26
lan Findlay 17,706.37 12,181.89 2,714.73 32,602.99
June Hofland 17,706.37 12,181.89 1,847.47 31,735.73
Leanne Piper 17,706.37 12,181.89 3,636.88 33,525.14
Mike Salisbury 17,706.37 12,181.89 2,456.73 32,344.99
Karl Wettstein 17,706.37 12,735.57 - 30,441.94
Kathleen Farrelly 17,706.37 10,226.61 - 27,932.98

* - Expense Allowance and Sundry Expenses are reported net of GST rebates recovered

* . These expense include Conferences, Workshop, FCM Board Meeting and other
miscellaneous expenses.

Page 1 of 2 CITY OF GUELPH INFORMATION REPORT



Committee of Adjustment Honorarium

O’Kane $ 6500
Clos $ 940.00
Brimblecombe $ 925.00
Funnell $ 995.00
Andrews $ 975.00
McNair $ 1,005.00
Scott . ~..$ .720.00
Kelly $ 585.00
Grand River Conservation Authority PerDiem Mileage
Beard $ 1,487.50 $290.00
Salisbury $ 1,249.50 nil
Wellington Dufferin Guelph Honorarium Expenses Mileage
Health Unit
Davenport $ 1,616.67 $884.66 $469.88
Farbridge $ 118.50
Laidlaw $181.58
Guelph Police Service Honorarium
Farbridge $ 3,000.00
Fairbairn _ $ 3,000.00
Giles $ 3,000.00
Kovach $ 3,000.00
Clark $ 3,660.00
M Ry
Prepdred By: Recommended By:
Ruth Prince Hans Loewig
Manager of Financial Service Chief Administrative Officer
519-837-5610 ext2309 519-837-5602
ruth.prince@guelph.ca hans.loewig@guelph.ca

Page 2 of 2 CITY OF GUELPH INFORMATION REPORT



